Public Issues Survey Wave 6 PAGE 1

Table 1-1
QUESTION PTYPE:
Phone Type
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Landline 400 147 248 4 1 5 11 18 60 102 204 150 82 115 166 145 81 88 80 1 5 299 3 5
50% 41% 58%  67% 33% 12% 13% 17% 44% 66% 74% 57%  49%  48% 51% 67%  46%  41%  44% 50% 100% 51%  62% 23%  19%  36%  44%
Cellphone 400 214 182 2 2 36 73 90 77 53 71 115 86 124 159 73 95 129 102 1 - 286 44 34 13 9 14
33%  67% 88% 87% 83% 56% 34% 26% 43% 51%  52%  49%  33% 54%  59%  56%  50% - 49%  38% 77%  81%  64%  56%

50% 59% 42%
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Table 2-1
QUESTION INTRO:
Hi, this is calling from a national research firm. We are conducting a short 5 minute survey in your area and we would like to get your opinions.
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Continue 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 3-1
QUESTION 1:

What gender do you identify with?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Male

Female

Other

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Public Issues Survey Wave 6 PAGE 3
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
361 361 - - - 29 41 54 63 65 109 99 67 117 148 88 81 98 90 268 43 19 11 14
45% 100% - - - 71% 49% 50% 46% 42% 40% 37% 40% 49% 46% 40% 46% 45% 49% 50% 60% 46% 37% 43% 69% 43% 56%
430 - 430 - - 12 42 53 73 88 162 165 98 117 177 130 93 115 90 315 70 25 5 7 8
54% - 100% - - 29% 50% 49% 53% 57% 59% 62% 58% 49% 54% 60% 53% 53% 49% 50% 20% 54% 60% 57% 31% 50% 32%

6 - - 6 - - 1 - 1 1 3 - 2 3 - - 1 3 1 - - 2 - - 1
1% - - 100% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 20% - 2% - - 7% 12%
3 - - - 3 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 - - 1 1 1 - - 2 1 - - -
- - - - 100% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - -
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Table 4-1
QUESTION AGE:
AGE GROUP
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18-24 41 29 12 - - 41 - - - - - 13 7 7 20 14 18 7 2 - - 24 7 5 2 -
5% 8% 3% - - 100% - - - - - 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 10% 3% 1% - - 4% 6% 11%  13% - 12%
25-34 84 41 42 1 - - 84 - - - - 24 20 14 38 14 19 29 22 - - 54 5 16 6 2 1
11%  11%  10%  17% - - 100% - - - - 9% 12% 6% 12% 6% 11%  13%  12% - - 9% 4% 36%  38%  14% 4%
35-44 108 54 53 - 1 - - 108 - - - 40 27 34 43 21 23 35 8 1 - 19 4
14%  15%  12% - 33% - - 100% - - - 15% 16% 14% 13% 10% 13% 16% 15% 50% - 12%  16% 23%  25% 21%  16%
45-54 137 63 73 1 - - - - 137 - - 36 26 49 52 22 35 46 34 - - 100 19 6 1 6 5
17%  17%  17%  17% - - - - 100% - - 14%  15% 21% 16% 10% 20% 21% 19% - - 17%  16% 14% 6%  43%  20%
55-64 155 65 88 1 1 - - - - 155 - 54 32 43 65 49 33 34 38 - 1 120 1 2 2 4
19% 18%  20% 17%  33% - - - - 100% - 20% 19% 18% 20% 22% 19% 16% 21% - 20% 21% 18% 14%  13%  14%  16%
65+ 275 109 162 3 1 - - - - - 275 98 56 92 107 98 48 66 58 1 4 219 45 1 1 1 8
34%  30%  38%  50%  33% - - - - - 100% 37% 33% 38% 33% 45% 27% 30% 32% 50% 80% 37%  39% 2% 6% 7% 32%
MEAN 58 55 60 64 60 21 30 40 50 60 82 59 57 60 57 62 54 56 58 61 78 60 60 39 39 48 56
MEDIAN 57 53 59 65 60 21 30 40 50 60 82 58 56 58 56 62 52 52 56 55 78 58 58 36 35 48 53
STANDARD DEVIATION 20 21 20 20 17 - - - - - - 20 20 19 21 21 21 20 19 21 9 20 20 14 16 13 21
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 8 10 - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 15 4 1 2 2 4 3 4
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Table 5-1
QUESTION 3:
In politics today, do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Democrat 265 99 165 - 1 13 24 40 36 54 98 265 111 32 109 74 51 69 70 - 1 151 83 17 6 4 4
33%  27%  38% - 33%  32% 29% 37% 26% 35% 36% 100% 66% 13% 34% 34% 29%  32%  38% - 20%  26% 2% 39%  38%  29%  16%
Republican 198 96 99 2 1 5 14 24 36 38 81 - 10 119 62 57 42 58 37 1 3 176 7 5 4 4 2
25% 27% 23%  33% 33% 12% 17% 22% 26% 25%  29% - 6%  50% 19% 26% 24% 27% 20% 50%  60%  30% 6% 11%  25%  29% 8%
Independent 285 140 143 2 - 18 42 39 57 54 75 - 43 72 143 68 73 76 67 1 - 223 18 19 5 6 14
36% 39%  33%  33% - 44%  50%  36% 42% 35% 27% - 26% 30% 44% 31% 41% 35%  37%  50% - 38% 16% 43%  31%  43%  56%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 52 26 23 2 1 5 4 5 8 9 21 - 4 16 11 19 0 8 - 1 5 8 3 1 - 5
7% 7% 5%  33%  33%  12% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% - 2% 7% 3% 9% 6% % 4% - 20% 6% 7% 7% 6% - 20%
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Table 6-1
QUESTION 4:
Would you say you are liberal, conservative, or moderate?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Liberal 168 67 98 2 1 7 20 27 26 32 56 111 168 - - 25 30 58 53 - 2 119 31 10 - 1
21% 19%  23%  33% 33% 17% 24% 25% 19% 21%  20%  42% 100% - - 11%  17%  27%  29% - 40%  20% 27% 23% - 7% 28%
Conservative 239 117 117 3 2 7 14 34 49 43 92 32 - 239 - 77 55 64 40 1 2 189 22 12 3 7 6
30%  32%  27%  50% 67% 17% 17%  31%  36%  28%  33%  12% - 100% - 35%  31% 29% 22% 50% 40% 32% 19% 27%  19%  50%  24%
Moderate 325 148 177 - - 20 38 43 52 65 107 109 - - 325 85 76 80 82 1 1 236 1 13 3 6 6
41%  41% 41% - - 49%  45%  40%  38%  42%  39%  41% - - 100% 39% 43% 37% 45% 50% 20%  40%  44% 30%  81%  43%  24%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 29 38 1 - 7 12 4 10 15 20 1 - - - 31 7 - - 12 9 - - 6
9% 8% 9% 17% - 17%  14% 4% 7% 10% 7% 5% - - - 14% 9% 7% 4% - - % 10% 20% - - 24%
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Table 7-1
QUESTION 5:
What is your highest level of education?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

High school or less 218 88 130 - - 14 14 21 22 49 98 74 25 77 85 218 - - - - - 154 42 13 3 1
27%  24%  30% - - 34% 17% 19% 16% 32% 36% 28% 15% 32% 26% 100% - - - - - 26%  36% 30%  19% 7% 20%
Some college 176 81 93 1 1 18 19 23 35 33 48 51 30 55 76 - 176 - - - - 114 33 16 2 6 5
22%  22% 22% 17% 33% 44% 23% 21% 26% 21% 17% 19%  18%  23%  23% - 100% - - - - 19%  28% 36%  13%  43%  20%
College degree 217 98 115 3 1 7 29 35 46 34 66 69 58 64 80 - - 217 - - - 169 25 5 5 3 10
27% 27% 27% 50% 33% 17% 35% 32% 34% 22% 24% 26% 35% 27%  25% - - 100% - - - 29% 22% 11%  31%  21%  40%
Graduate degree 182 90 90 1 1 2 22 28 34 38 58 70 53 40 82 - - - 182 - - 144 13 10 6 4 5
23%  25% 21% 17%  33% 5% 26%  26% 25% 25% 21% 26% 32% 17% @ 25% - - - 100% - - 25% 11% 23%  38%  29%  20%
Other 2 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - 2 - - - - -
- - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5 3 1 - - - - - 1 4 1 2 2 1 - - - - - 5 2 3 - - - -
1% 1% - 17% - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - - 100% - 3% - - - -
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Table 8-1
QUESTION 6:
What is your race?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
White 585 268 315 - 2 24 54 68 100 120 219 151 119 189 236 154 114 169 144 2 2 585 - - - - -
73%  74%  73% - 67% 59% 64% 63% 73% 77% 80% 57% 71%  79% 73% 71% 65% 78%  79% 100%  40% 100% - - - - -
Black 116 43 70 2 1 5 1 19 21 4 83 3 22 5 4 - 3 - 116 - - - -
15%  12%  16%  33%  33% 17% 6% 18% 14%  14% 16%  31%  18% 9%  16% 19% 19%  12% 7% - 60% - 100% - - - -
Latino 4 1 25 - 5 16 1 6 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 5 - - - 44 - - -
6% 5% 6% - - 12%  19% 9% 4% 4% - 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 2% 5% - - - - 100% - - -
Asian 16 11 5 - - 2 6 4 1 2 1 6 3 13 3 2 5 6 - - - - - 16 - -
2% 3% 1% - - 5% 7% 4% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - - - - 100% - -
Other 1 6 7 - - 2 3 6 2 1 4 1 7 6 1 6 3 4 - - - - - - 14 -
2% 2% 2% 17% - - 2% 3% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 2% - - - - - - 100% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 25 14 8 - 3 1 4 5 4 8 4 7 6 6 5 5 10 5 - - - - - - - 25
3% 4% 2% 50% - 7% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 3% - - - - - - - 100%
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Table 9-1
QUESTION 7:
Do you approve, disapprove, or neither approve nor disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly Approve 205 108 92 3 2 2 20 23 43 39 78 10 10 131 55 66 43 57 33 2 4 173 9 7 2 7
26% 30% 21% 50% 67% 5% 24% 21% 31% 25% 28% 4% 6% 55% 17% 30% 24% 26% 18% 100% 80% 30% 8% 16% 13% 50% 28%
Somewhat Approve 91 49 42 - - 5 5 15 18 21 27 9 6 42 36 28 27 18 18 - - 78 5 4 1 1 2
11% 14% 10% - - 12% 6% 14% 13% 14% 10% 3% 4% 18% 11% 13% 15% 8% 10% - - 13% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8%
Neither approve nor 82 30 52 - - 7 13 15 1 8 26 20 1 1 44 1 2 2 - - 9 6 - 2
disapprove 10% 8% 12% - - 17% 15% 14% 9% 5% 9% 8% % 6% 14% 8% 14% 12% 8% - - 10% 8% 14% 25% - 8%
Somewhat Disapprove 52 26 26 - - 3 5 4 6 10 24 19 7 13 26 21 7 3 0 - 1 14 2 4 -
7% 7% 6% - - 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 8% 10% 4% 6% 5% - 20% 5% 12% 5% 25% -

Strongly Disapprove 325 126 196 3 - 18 39 46 52 68 102 194 129 26 149 63 67 9 9 - 210 23 6
41% 35% 46% 50% - 44% 46% 43% 38% 445 37% 73% 77% 11% 46% 29% 38% 45% 54% - - 36% 60% 52% 31% 43% 44%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 45 22 22 - 1 6 2 5 5 9 18 13 4 12 15 2 8 7 8 - - 31 9 2 - 3
6% 6% 5% - 33% 15% 2% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4% - - 5% 8% 5% - 12%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Public Issues Survey Wave 6 PAGE 10
Table 10-1
QUESTION 8:
Would you consider yourself pro-life or pro-choice?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/

TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Pro-life 320 156 159 3 2 14 22 45 57 60 122 53 23 168 108 99 71 87 60 1 2 238 42 7 7 2
40%  43%  37% 50% 67% 34% 26% 42%  42%  39%  44% 20% 14% 70%  33%  45%  40% 40% 33% 50% 40%  41%  36% 32%  44%  50%  48%
Pro-Choice 400 165 232 2 1 20 55 53 71 77 124 183 136 59 181 77 93 113 113 1 3 293 59 25 7 6 10
50%  46%  54%  33%  33%  49%  65%  49%  52%  50%  45%  69% 81% 25% 56%  35% 53%  52% 62% 50% 60% 50%  51% 57%  44%  43%  40%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 80 40 39 1 - 7 7 1 9 18 29 2 9 1 36 42 12 17 9 - - 1

105 11% 9% 17% - 17% 8% 9% 7% 12%  11%  11% 5% 5%  11%  19% 7% 8% 5% - - 9%  13% 118 13% 7% 12%
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Table 11-1
QUESTION 9:

Are the people you interact with on a day-to-day basis,

Public Issues Survey Wave 6

both in person and on social media, mostly conservatives,

a mix of conservatives and liberals,

or mostly liberals?

PAGE 11

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON  MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mostly Conservatives 145 61 82 2 - 13 19 26 21 61 40 14 81 38 52 32 33 217 - 109 21 -
18% 17% 19% 33% - 12% 15% 18% 19% 14% 22% 15% 8% 34% 12% 24% 18% 15% 15% 50% - 19% 18% 18% - 29% 12%
Mix of conservatives and 434 213 216 2 27 48 66 82 87 124 124 87 121 203 86 108 134 104 - 330 47 23 12 8 14
liberals 54% 59% 50% 50% 67% 66% 57% 61% 60% 56% 45% 47% 52% 51% 62% 39% 61% 62% 57% - 40% 56% 41% 52% 75% 57% 56%
Mostly Liberals 134 58 75 - 6 14 16 16 29 53 72 51 25 51 37 21 33 42 - 86 30
17% 16% 17% - 33% 15% 17% 15% 12% 19% 19% 27% 30% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15% 23% - 20% 15% 26% 18% 25% 14% 16%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 87 29 57 - 3 7 13 18 37 29 16 12 33 43 15 9 1 60 18 5 - - 4
11% 8% 13% 17% - 7% 11% 6% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10% 5% 10% 20% 9% % 5% 50% 40% 10% 16% 11% - - 16%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 12-1
QUESTION 11:
Do you support or oppose Trump's plan to build a wall between Mexico and the United States?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Support 296 155 136 3 2 4 27 33 60 60 112 22 17 168 89 98 62 75 55 2 4 253 3 3 8 8
37%  43%  32%  50% 67% 10% 32% 31%  44%  39%  41% 8% 10% 70% 27% 45% 35%  35%  30% 100% 80% 43% 11% 25% 19% 57%  32%
Oppose 435 179 253 2 1 33 49 66 68 84 135 230 145 54 210 98 97 126 114 - - 287 88 30 12 6 12
54%  50% 59% 33% 33% 80% 58% 61% 50% 54%  49% 87% 86% 23% 65% 45%  55%  58%  63% - - 49%  76% 68%  75%  43%  48%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 69 2 41 - 9 9 11 28 13 6 17 26 22 1 16 - 1 3 1 -
9% 7% 10%  17% - 10%  10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 4% 7% 8%  10%  10% 7% 7% - 20% 8%  13% 7% 6% - 20%
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 12:
A number of women have accused Donald Trump of sexual misconduct. How likely is it that these allegations are true: very likely, somewhat likely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very Likely 317 117 197 3 - 11 28 49 56 64 109 183 115 33 148 67 63 86 101 - - 208 4 3 7 6 9
40%  32%  46%  50% - 27% 33% 45% 41% 41% 40% 69%  68%  14%  46% 31% 36% 40%  55% - - 36% 55% 52%  44%  43%  36%
Somewhat Likely 228 117 110 1 - 20 31 28 31 38 80 49 36 80 97 64 59 62 40 1 2 179 26 11 6 2 4
29%  32%  26% 17% - 49%  37% 26% 23% 25% 29% 18% 21%  33%  30% 29% 34% 29% 22% 50% 40%  31%  22% 25%  38% 14%  16%
Not at all likely 142 82 56 2 2 5 12 17 28 30 50 13 6 81 46 45 31 42 2 - 2 114 6 2 5
18%  23% 13% 33% 67% 12% 14% 16% 20% 19%  18% 5% 4% 34%  14%  21% 18%  19%  12% - 40%  19% 9% 14%  13%  36%  20%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 113 45 67 - 1 5 13 14 22 23 36 20 11 4 3 4 19 16 4 1 1 7
14%  12%  16% - 33%  12% 15% 13% 16% 15%  13% 8% % 19% 10% 19% 13% 12%  10%  50% 20% 14%  14% 9% 6% 7% 28%
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Table 14-1
QUESTION 13:
Has unemployment gone up, gone down, or stayed the same since Donald Trump became president?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gone up 113 47 64 1 1 5 9 12 21 23 43 37 25 40 39 36 23 28 4 1 1 74 3 8 3 2 3
14% 13% 15% 17% 33% 12% 11% 11% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 12% 17% 13% 13% 13% 50% 20% 13% 20% 18% 19%  14%  12%
Gone down 358 177 176 4 1 14 32 47 64 63 138 91 67 143 130 82 82 98 94 - 2 289 33 11 5 8 12
45%  49%  41%  67%  33%  34%  38%  44%  47%  41%  50%  34%  40% 60%  40%  38%  47%  45%  52% - 40%  49%  28% 25%  31% 57%  48%
Stayed the same 223 93 130 - - 12 28 32 36 52 63 101 56 34 113 63 49 63 47 - 1 147 43 19 7 3 4
28%  26%  30% - - 29% 33% 30% 26% 34% 23% 38% 33% 14% 35% 29%  28%  29%  26% - 20% 25% 37% 43%  44%  21%  16%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 106 44 60 1 1 10 15 17 16 17 31 36 20 2 4 3 17 6 1 1 6
13%  12%  14% 17%  33% 24% 18% 16% 12% 11%  11%  14%  12% 9%  13% 17% 13%  13% % 50% 20% 13%  15% 14% 6% 7% 24%
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Table 15-1
QUESTION 14:

True or false: Donald Trump has always publically opposed abortion.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

True

False

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Public Issues Survey Wave 6

PAGE 15

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
225 91 133 - 13 24 35 34 4 7 78 4 7 88 76 57 59 31 - 157 35 19

28%  25%  31% - 33%  32% 29% 32% 25% 30% 26% 29% 27% 33% 27% 35% 32% 27% 17% - 40%  27%  30% 43%  25%  36%  20%
302 159 138 2 18 35 38 55 53 103 121 92 74 122 57 49 88 107 - 232 40 9 9 5 7
38%  44%  32%  50% 67% 44%  42%  35%  40%  34%  37%  46% 55% 31%  38%  26%  28%  41%  59% - 20%  40%  34% 20%  56% 363  28%
273 111 159 3 - 10 25 35 48 55 100 66 30 86 115 85 70 70 44 2 196 41 16 13
34%  31%  37%  50% - 24% 30% 32% 35% 35% 36% 25% 18%  36% 35% 39% 40% 32% 24% 100%  40%  34%  35% 36%  19%  29%  52%
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QUESTION 16:
Would you describe Donald Trump as a humble person?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 105 56 44 4 1 6 16 10 18 23 32 17 13 53 32 49 18 21 14 - 3 2 12 4 1 2
13%  16% 10%  67% 33% 15% 19% 9%  13%  15%  12% 6% 8% 22% 10% 22% 10% 10% 8% - 60% 14% 10% 9% 6% 29% 8%
No 656 295 357 2 2 35 63 93 114 126 225 244 153 171 285 153 146 189 165 1 2 474 100 38 14 10 20
82%  82% 83% 33% 67% 85% 75% 86% 83% 81% 82%  92% 91% 72% 88%  70% 83% 87% 91% 50% 40% 81%  86% 86%  88%  71%  80%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 39 10 2 - - - 5 5 5 6 18 4 2 15 8 16 12 7 3 1 - 29 4 2 1 -
5% 3% 7% - - - 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 1% 6% 2% 7% 7% 3% 2% 50% - 5% 3% 5% 6% - 12%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Public Issues Survey Wave 6 PAGE 17
Table 17-1
QUESTION 18:
According to reports of his recent medical exam, Donald Trump weighs 239 pounds. Do you think that number is too high, too low, or accurate?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Too high 97 46 51 - - 9 8 6 11 18 45 34 12 36 38 37 23 21 15 - 1 64 20 8 2 2 1
12%  13%  12% - - 22%  10% 6% 8%  12%  16%  13% 7% 15% 12% 17% 13%  10% 8% - 20%  11%  17% 18%  13%  14% 4%
Too low 166 76 89 1 - 8 17 22 28 34 57 90 66 18 72 33 27 55 51 - - 126 20 9 4 3 4
21%  21%  21%  17% - 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 21%  34%  39% 8% 22% 15% 15%  25%  28% - - 228 17% 20%  25% 21%  16%
Accurate 441 206 229 4 2 23 51 69 86 85 127 117 77 157 181 112 106 120 98 1 4 328 1 4 9 7 2
55% 57% 53%  67%  67% 56% 61% 64% 63% 55%  46%  44%  46% 66% 56% 51% 60% 55% 54%  50% 80% 56%  53% 55% 56% 50%  48%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 96 33 61 1 1 1 8 11 1 1 4 24 1 2 3 3 2 - 15 3 1 2 8
12% 9% 14%  17%  33% 2% 10%  10% 9% 12%  17% 9% 8% 12% 10% 17% 11% 10% 10%  50% - 11%  13% 7% 6%  14%  32%
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Table 18-1

QUESTION 19:
If you were a Mexican trying to illegally enter the United States, do you think you could probably find a way to get past Trump's border wall?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 528 251 272 2 3 23 60 72 95 108 170 188 126 134 232 126 116 152 131 1 2 397
66%  70%  63% 33% 100% 56% 71%  67%  69%  70%  62% 71% 75% 56% 71% 58% 66% 70% 72% 50% 40% 68%  59% 70%  69%  43%  60%
No 183 75 104 4 - 13 17 24 32 30 67 51 24 74 67 63 39 40 38 - 3 123 36 11 4 6 3
23%  21%  24%  67% - 32% 20% 22% 23% 19% 24% 19%  14%  31% 21% 29% 22% 18%  21% - 60% 21%  31% 25%  25%  43%  12%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 89 35 54 - - 5 7 12 10 17 38 26 18 31 26 2 2 25 13 - 2 1
11%  10%  13% - - 12% 8%  11% 7% 11%  14%  10% 11%  13% 8%  13%  12%  12% 7% 50% - 11%  10% 5% 6% 14%  28%
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QUESTION 20:
Do you plan on voting for Donald Trump in 202072

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 242 130 107 4 1 4 23 27 52 46 90 12 11 146 71 70 54 68 44 2 4 207 8 3
30% 36% 25% 67% 33% 10% 27% 25% 38% 30%  33% 5% 7% 61% 22% 32% 31% 31%  24% 100%  80%  35% 7% 20%  19%  64%  24%
No 459 195 261 2 1 33 55 71 64 89 147 243 147 57 216 116 102 124 116 - 1 291 103 33 12 5 15
57%  54%  61% 33% 33% 80% 65% 66% 47% 57%  53%  92%  88% 24%  66% 53%  58% 57%  64% - 20%  50% 89% 75%  75%  36%  60%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 99 36 62 - 1 4 6 10 21 20 3 10 10 36 38 32 20 25 22 - - 87 5 2 1 -
12%  10%  14% - 33%  10% 7% 9%  15%  13%  14% 4% 6% 15% 12% 15% 11% 12%  12% - - 15% 4% 5% 6% - 16%
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QUESTION 21:
If Donald Trump murdered a journalist who was spreading harmful lies, would you still vote for him in 20202

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM LIB CON MOD SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 361 430 6 3 41 84 108 137 155 275 265 168 239 325 218 176 217 182 2 5 585 116 44 16 14 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 52 24 25 2 1 1 5 6 9 10 21 6 4 28 17 18 6 18 7 5 - - 1 2
7% 7% 6%  33%  33% 2% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 2% 2% 12% 5% 8% 3% 8% 4% 50%  40% 8% 4% - - 7% 8%
No 122 76 45 1 - 3 13 17 29 22 38 3 5 7 33 32 3 - 106 2 6 2 4 2
15%  21%  10%  17% - 7% 15%  16% 21%  14%  14% 1% 3% 32%  10%  15% 21% 16%  10% - 20% 18% 2% 14%  13%  29% 8%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 30 3 - - 5 4 1 14 3 3 2 4 21 20 11 16 19 1 1 7 1 3 1 2
9% 8% 9% 17% - - 6% 45 10% 9% 11% 1% 15 18% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10%  50%  20% 10% 1% 7% 6%  29% 8%
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